
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Fernando Gonçalves (GM) 2138 POR 4,5 15½ 18½ 4 1934 15 8,492 20 28,492

2 Joaquim Silva(Pardal) (M) 2036 POR 4,5 15 17½ 4 1893 22 8,492 19 27,492

3 Justino Miguel (M) 2053 POR 4 15 18 3 1838 0 7,548 18 25,548

4 Manuel Cunha(M) 1845 POR 4 13½ 16 4 1718 11 7,548 17 24,548

5 Perfeito Aguiar 1923 POR 4 12½ 15 3 1691 1 7,548 16 23,548

6 José Melo 1854 POR 4 12½ 14½ 4 1764 16 7,548 15 22,548

7 Sérgio Bonifácio 1847 POR 4 12½ 14½ 3 1781 20 7,548 14 21,548

8 Luís Sá 1877 POR 4 12½ 14 4 1760 13 7,548 13 20,548

9 Manuel Silva (Norte) 1878 POR 3,5 15 17½ 3 1878 15 6,605 12 18,605

10 Ricardo Araújo 1786 POR 3,5 13½ 15 3 1703 9 6,605 11 17,605

11 Luís Leite 1820 POR 3,5 13 15 2 1807 13 6,605 10 16,605

12 José Dias Pereira 1810 POR 3,5 12½ 15 3 1733 6 6,605 9 15,605

13 Veríssimo Dias (GM) 2035 POR 3,5 12½ 14½ 3 1815 -10 6,605 8 14,605

14 Nélson Monteiro 1774 POR 3,5 12 13½ 3 1778 15 6,605 7 13,605

15 José Rocha 1798 POR 3,5 11 12½ 3 1629 -1 6,605 6 12,605

16 Fernando Pais 1629 POR 3 14 16 3 1744 22 5,661 5 10,661

17 António Figueiredo 1908 POR 3 13 15 2 1776 -15 5,661 4 9,661

18 Mário Silva (M) 1942 POR 3 13 14½ 2 1798 -17 5,661 3 8,661

19 Alcides Ferreira 1819 POR 3 12½ 14½ 2 1863 8 5,661 2 7,661

20 José Vilaça 1469 POR 3 12½ 14 3 1709 23 5,661 1 6,661

21 Carlos Gonçalves 1656 POR 3 12½ 13½ 3 1665 3 5,661 1 6,661

22 José Vieira 1281 POR 3 12 13 3 1696 48 5,661 1 6,661

23 Luís Miranda 1607 POR 3 12 13 3 1629 5 5,661 1 6,661

24 Alberto Pontes 1667 POR 3 11½ 13½ 2 1700 6 5,661 1 6,661

25 Osório Santos 1709 POR 3 11½ 13½ 2 1648 -6 5,661 1 6,661

26 Pedro Pereira 1623 POR 3 11½ 13 3 1633 3 5,661 1 6,661

27 Luís Severo 1601 POR 3 11½ 13 3 1484 -13 5,661 1 6,661

28 Manuel Jesus Pinto 1473 POR 3 11 12 3 1564 6 5,661 1 6,661

29 Delfim Alves 1653 POR 3 10½ 11½ 3 1564 -10 5,661 1 6,661

30 Manuel F. Cardoso 1217 POR 3 9½ 10½ 3 1619 49 5,661 1 6,661

31 Manuel Ferreira 1454 POR 2,5 13 14 2 1636 7 4,718 1 5,718

32 Camilo Silva 1668 POR 2,5 12½ 14 2 1745 -2 4,718 1 5,718

33 Jorge Rocha (Norte) 1501 POR 2,5 12½ 13½ 2 1634 6 4,718 1 5,718

34 Carlos Bastos (M) 1892 POR 2,5 11½ 13 2 1743 -29 4,718 1 5,718

35 João Teixeira (Penafiel) 1444 POR 2,5 11½ 12½ 2 1608 8 4,718 1 5,718

36 Arlindo Roda 1600 POR 2,5 11½ 11½ 2 1555 -15 4,718 1 5,718

37 Abílio Pereira 1635 POR 2,5 11 12 1 1680 -7 4,718 1 5,718

38 Manuel Reis 1339 POR 2,5 10½ 12 1 1675 29 4,718 1 5,718

39 Manuel Amorim 1424 POR 2,5 9½ 10½ 2 1537 3 4,718 1 5,718

40 António Macedo 1435 POR 2,5 8½ 9½ 2 1491 -5 4,718 1 5,718

41 João Silvério 1405 POR 2 12 13½ 2 1575 -3

42 Rui Jerónimo 1585 POR 2 12 12½ 2 1556 -26
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43 José Olmos 1365 POR 2 12 12½ 1 1672 12

44 Vítor Figueiredo 1443 POR 2 11 12½ 1 1618 -3

45 Arsénio Costa 1410 POR 2 11 11½ 2 1561 -6

46 Romeu Ribeiro 1454 POR 2 10 11 2 1541 -17

47 José Rocha (Penafiel) 1271 POR 2 9½ 9½ 2 1485 1

48 Fernando Castro 1615 POR 2 9 10 1 1337 -52

49 Manuel Bento 1153 POR 2 9 9½ 1 1436 15

50 Virgilio A Coelho 1262 POR 2 8½ 9 2 1502 4

51 Alexandre Gomes 1182 POR 2 7½ 7½ 2 1415 7

52 Amadeu Silva 1621 POR 1½ 12 12½ 1 1581 -39

53 Joaquim Barros 1449 POR 1½ 11 12½ 1 1593 -20

54 Agostinho Sá 1219 POR 1½ 10½ 11 1 1539 5

55 Alcidio Monteiro 1208 POR 1½ 10 11½ 0 1375 -15

56 Serafim Soares 1200 POR 1½ 9½ 11½ 1 1502 16

57 Hernâni Teixeira 1104 POR 1½ 9 10 1 1434 11

58 José Carlos Freitas 1051 POR 1½ 8½ 9 0 1332 -7

59 Vítor Santos 1078 POR 1½ 8 8½ 1 1321 2

60 Nasser Sahocama 1048 POR 1 11 13 0 1634 -2

61 Joaquim Tavares 1097 POR 1 11 11 1 1322 -14

62 Joaquim Oliveira (Norte) 1135 POR 1 10½ 12½ 0 1541 7

63 José Jesus Moreira 1136 POR 1 9½ 11 1 1531 1

64 Manuel Ferreira Sousa 1130 POR 1 8½ 8½ 1 1407 -11

65 Nuno Fernandes 1056 POR 1 8 9 0 1341 -20

66 Joaquim Faria 1100 POR ½ 6½ 7½ 0 1332 -28

67 Daniel Barros 1062 POR 0 7½ 8½ 0 1296 -37

Pontuação das equipes

1 Vai Avante A 16,5  54  64 31,136 6 37,14

1 Fernando Gonçalves (GM) 4½ 15½ 18½

2 Manuel Cunha(M) 4 13½ 16

3 Perfeito Aguiar 4 12½ 15

4 José Melo 4 12½ 14½

2 CCD S. João da Madeira 15  55½  65 28,305 5 33,31

1 Joaquim Silva(Pardal) (M) 4½ 15 17½

2 Justino Miguel (M) 4 15 18

3 José Dias Pereira 3½ 12½ 15

4 Mário Silva (M) 3 13 14½

3 Amigos de Matosinhos 14  53½  61 26,418 4 30,42

1 Sérgio Bonifácio 4 12½ 14½

2 Manuel Silva (Norte) 3½ 15 17½

3 Ricardo Araújo 3½ 13½ 15

4 José Vilaça 3 12½ 14

4 Casa do Povo de Vizela 12,5  49½  55½ 23,588 3 26,59

1 Luís Leite 3½ 13 15

2 Alcides Ferreira 3 12½ 14½

3 José Vieira 3 12 13

4 Luís Miranda 3 12 13

5 Ginásio Vilacondense 12,5  48½  54 23,588 2 25,59

Classificação por Equipas
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional



1 Luís Sá 4 12½ 14

2 José Rocha 3½ 11 12½

3 Camilo Silva 2½ 12½ 14

4 Jorge Rocha (Norte) 2½ 12½ 13½

6 Capricho Setubalense 12  48  52½ 22,644 1 23,64

1 Veríssimo Dias (GM) 3½ 12½ 14½

2 Carlos Gonçalves 3 12½ 13½

3 Luís Severo 3 11½ 13

4 Arlindo Roda 2½ 11½ 11½

7 NAC Cucujães 10,5  46  51 19,814 1 20,81

1 Fernando Pais 3 14 16

2 Pedro Pereira 3 11½ 13

3 Manuel Amorim 2½ 9½ 10½

4 Arsénio Costa 2 11 11½

8 Cafe Ventura Penafiel 10  40½  43½ 18,87 1 19,87

1 Manuel Jesus Pinto 3 11 12

2 João Teixeira (Penafiel) 2½ 11½ 12½

3 António Macedo 2½ 8½ 9½

4 José Rocha (Penafiel) 2 9½ 9½

9 Casa do Povo de Mangualde 8½  47  52 

1 António Figueiredo 3 13 15

2 João Silvério 2 12 13½

3 Romeu Ribeiro 2 10 11

4 Amadeu Silva 1½ 12 12½

10 Vai Avante B 8½  42  47½

1 Osório Santos 3 11½ 13½

2 Rui Jerónimo 2 12 12½

3 Fernando Castro 2 9 10

4 Serafim Soares 1½ 9½ 11½


